health care, shall be considered. 

(a) All applicants for new construction need not provide evidence of appropriate 

zoning for the proposed construction but must provide such should it be requested 
by the Agency. 

(b) Each proposal in excess of one million, five hundred thousand dollars 

($1,500,000.00) which involves construction, modernization, or alteration of the 
physical plant, shall be accompanied by a copy of the schematic drawings. 

(c) Each proposal involving construction shall be accompanied by a cost estimate. 

(d) Construction projects limited to the elimination of architectural barriers to the